
lmphal, the 12th January, 2024.

No G/Rect'(S/N)/ 2022-DHS: ln pursuance of the Government of Manipur. HealthDepartment convey letter No. 3081412022-HS-HEALTH-part(1). dated 1 oth Januar y, 2024, it isinformed that the following candidates have been provisionaily selected from the wailisted
candtdates for contractual engagement as Medical Officers under Health Department.

The selected candidates shall report to the undersigned from lSth to lgthJanuary, 2024 during office hours and for signing of the FD (pl6) prescribed Agreement
Form for contractual engagement which shall be sub]ect to police verification.

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR
DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES

NOT IFICAT toN

lut Kamlianma
BD.N r Anal ST

o 1791 Lanu Akash Aimol ST

Sl No Roll No
1 556
1486
1247
1597
1220
1823

7 1841
8 17 16

1

_2
3

4
A

6

I
t

odAicITJ-)..
( Kh.Sasheekumar Mangang )

Director of Health Services, Manipur
Copy to.

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Secretary to CM, Manipur.
PPS to Hon'ble Minister (Health & FW), Manipur.
commissioner cum secretary (Health & FW), Government of Manipur.
sr Administrative officer/DDo, Directorate of Health services, Manipur.
webmaster of offici a I website www. mani pu rhealthd i rectorate. m n. gov. i n
CMOs & HoOs concerned.
Persons concerned.
Notice Board.

Name of Medical Officer inted for
UR

a
Monmuhini Kon m
Sorensh bam Si h

am Y_atru[e Q!:s!

Kadharin Awon
Thaimei Ge

Phei
lVd lmt Ahmed

UR
UR
OBC-MP

ST
ST
ST


