## GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES

## NOTIFICATION Imphal, the 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

No.G/Rect.(S/N)/ 2022-DHS: In pursuance of the Government of Manipur: Health Department convey letter No. 308/4/2022-HS-HEALTH-Part(1): dated 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2024, it is informed that the following candidates have been provisionally selected from the waitlisted candidates for contractual engagement as Medical Officers under Health Department.

The selected candidates shall report to the undersigned from 15<sup>th</sup> to 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 during office hours and for signing of the FD (PIC) prescribed Agreement Form for contractual engagement which shall be subject to police verification.

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of Medical Officer	Category appointed for
1	1556	Monmuhini Kongkham	UR
2	1486	Sorenshangbam Bicky Singh	UR
3	1247	Pheiroijam Yahuka Singh	UR
4	1597	Md Imtiyaaz Ahmed	OBC-MP
5	1220	Thaimei George	ST
6	1823	Kadharin Awongshi	ST
7	1841	Tunglut Kamlianmang	ST
8	1716	BD.Ngamningwar Anal	ST
9	1791	Lanu Akash Aimol	ST



( Kh.Sasheekumar Mangang )
Director of Health Services, Manipur.

## Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to CM, Manipur.
- 2. PPS to Hon'ble Minister (Health & FW), Manipur.
- 3. Commissioner cum Secretary (Health & FW), Government of Manipur.
- 4. Sr. Administrative Officer/DDO, Directorate of Health Services, Manipur.
- 5. Webmaster of official website www.manipurhealthdirectorate.mn.gov.in
- CMOs & HoOs concerned.
- 7. Persons concerned.
- 8. Notice Board.